

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8622

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

28 November 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Stolen Medical Equipment.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

- 1. How many reports of stolen medical equipment has your Trust made to the police over the past five years?
- 2. Can you provide a list of medical equipment reported stolen to the police broken down via each department
- 3. Can you provide a total estimated financial cost for the equipment reported as stolen

Trust response:

- 1. We have approximately 120 assets identified as missing created in the past five years. However to our knowledge none have been reported to the police.
- 2. Not applicable.
- 3. These items are mainly Thermometers and Glucometers, all pocket size, all on consumable contracts, for example the thermometer contract includes 100 replacement devices per annum. We are unable to determine between displaced, disposed through incorrect route and stolen.